

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2004 in LPA No.822/1997 in SCA No.5349/1984 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SECRY., PANCHAYAT & HEALTH DEPTT. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.SHAH CONVENOR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Praghiba Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master